Combined Scores

Statistics
FAC1_1 REGR factor score 1 for analysis 1
N Valid 7180
Missing 0
Mean .0000000
Std. Error of .0118015
Median -.13073
Mode .67618000
Std. 1.000
Deviation
Skewness 433
Std. Error of .029
Skewness
Kurtosis -.497
Std. Error of .05800
Kurtosis
Minimum -2.15855
Maximum 3.0117800
Percentiles 20 -.9039671
40 -.3996118
60 .1637898
80 0.9256798
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Report

Mean

Percentile

1.000 2.000 3.000 4.000 5.000 Total

HV206 Has electricity 0.978 0.995 0.998 0.999 1.000 0.995
HV207 Has radio 0.170 0.330 0.414 0.529 0.817 0.467
HV208 Has television 0.317 0.678 0.828 0.933 0.989 0.763
HV209 Has refrigerator 0.297 0.674 0.845 0.947 0.990 0.765
HV210 Has bicycle 0.010 0.026 0.059 0.100 0.135 0.069
HV211 Has motorcycle/scooter 0.016 0.021 0.011 0.006 0.003 0.011
HV212 Has car/truck 0.055 0.145 0.198 0.214 0.372 0.204
HV221 Has telephone 0.144 0.375 0.588 0.820 0.973 0.600
HV243A Has a mobile 0.182 0.385 0.559 0.652 0.896 0.551
telephone
HV243C Has an animal-drawn 0.090 0.038 0.019 0.016 0.009 0.033
cart
HV243D Has a boat with a 0.001 0.001 0.003 0.000 0.001 0.001
motor
HV247 Owns a bank account 0.003 0.008 0.005 0.015 0.041 0.015
SH111B Clock 0.936 0.988 0.991 0.997 0.997 0.983
SH111D Roll photo camera 0.009 0.049 0.112 0.202 0.504 0.188
SH111E Video camera 0.004 0.009 0.030 0.055 0.201 0.065
SH111F Audio tape player 0.191 0.327 0.438 0.521 0.796 0.469
SH111G Divan/sofa 0.558 0.793 0.821 0.885 0.964 0.812
SH111H Stenka 0.185 0.380 0.495 0.567 0.704 0.478
SH111l Gorka 0.070 0.093 0.102 0.130 0.205 0.123
SH111J Computer 0.007 0.010 0.012 0.023 0.210 0.058
SH111K BW TV 0.546 0.294 0.161 0.075 0.025 0.209
SH111M Satelite dish 0.044 0.126 0.185 0.163 0.227 0.153
SH111N DVD player 0.011 0.025 0.065 0.079 0.319 0.108
SH111P Telephone (non- 0.144 0.375 0.588 0.820 0.973 0.600
mobile)
SH111R Freezer 0.005 0.008 0.020 0.026 0.043 0.022
SH111S Washing machine 0.012 0.038 0.138 0.238 0.580 0.216
SH111T Electric generator 0.014 0.018 0.054 0.045 0.027 0.032
SH111U Ventilator or air 0.035 0.122 0.248 0.407 0.760 0.333
conditioner
SH111V Water heater 0.022 0.085 0.224 0.525 0.753 0.341
SH121F Tractor 0.023 0.018 0.019 0.003 0.001 0.012
h2oires Piped into dwelling 0.003 0.031 0.168 0.501 0.878 0.340
h2oyrdr Piped into yard/plot 0.136 0.242 0.314 0.260 0.053 0.197
h2opub Public tap/standpipe 0.080 0.041 0.037 0.020 0.006 0.035
h2otube Tube well/Borehole 0.212 0.162 0.082 0.030 0.003 0.093
h2pbwell Protected well 0.085 0.105 0.096 0.027 0.008 0.062
h2powell Unprotected well 0.004 0.003 0.001 0.002 0.000 0.002
h2pspng Protected spring 0.188 0.121 0.057 0.023 0.006 0.075




h2uspng Unprotected spring

h2osurf Surface water-river,
lake, etc.
h2orain Water from rain

h2otrk Tanker truck
h2ocart Cart with small tank
h2obottl Bottled water
h2ooth Other water source

flushl Flush toilet to public
sewer
flush2 Flush toilet to septic tank

flush4 Flush toilet to other
latpitl Slab pit latrine

latpit2 No slab pit latrine
latbush No facility/bush/field
latoth Other type toilet/latrine
flushshr Shared Flush toilet
latpitls Shared slab latrine
latpit2s Shared no slab latrine

latoths Shared
composting/bucket/hanging/othe
r toilet

dirtfloo Dirt or dung floor

woodfloo Rudimentary wood
plank floor

prgfloo Parquet, polished wood
floor

vinfloo Vinyl, asphalt strip floor

cemtfloo Cement floor
rugfloo Carpeted floor
lamfloo Laminate floor
linfloo Linoleum floor
stnfloo Stone floor

othfloo Other type of flooring
nowall Dwelling has no walls

natwall Trunk walls
mudwall Dirt walls

uadbwall Uncovered adobe
walls
stmwall Stone with mud walls

plywall Plywood/reused wood
walls

cardwall Cardboard walls
cmtwall Cement walls

stcwall Stone with lime/cement
walls

brkwall Brick walls

cmtbwall Cement block walls

0.032

0.176

0.000
0.050
0.010
0.000
0.020
0.002

0.002

0.001
0.736
0.246
0.009
0.002
0.001
0.048
0.008

0.000

0.098
0.783

0.016

0.000

0.027
0.007
0.000
0.028
0.004
0.034
0.002

0.007
0.053
0.021

0.106

0.007

0.000
0.001
0.040

0.054
0.000

0.014

0.131

0.000
0.113
0.012
0.002
0.022
0.043

0.014

0.007
0.685
0.239
0.005
0.005
0.010
0.035
0.006

0.003

0.025
0.888

0.021

0.000

0.011
0.004
0.000
0.019
0.004
0.028
0.003

0.000
0.035
0.025

0.103

0.003

0.001
0.002
0.067

0.055
0.005

0.010

0.054

0.000
0.161
0.010
0.001
0.010
0.304

0.019

0.020
0.480
0.173
0.001
0.003
0.093
0.017
0.003

0.001

0.005
0.906

0.036

0.000

0.011
0.001
0.000
0.018
0.002
0.021
0.000

0.000
0.013
0.013

0.074

0.005

0.000
0.013
0.080

0.042
0.002

0.003

0.007

0.000
0.116
0.005
0.001
0.005
0.763

0.011

0.013
0.159
0.049
0.000
0.004
0.118
0.004
0.002

0.000

0.000
0.828

0.077

0.001

0.011
0.004
0.000
0.052
0.002
0.024
0.001

0.000
0.005
0.004

0.034

0.003

0.000
0.009
0.029

0.025
0.006

0.000

0.002

0.000
0.040
0.001
0.002
0.000
0.974

0.004

0.002
0.012
0.006
0.000
0.002
0.050
0.001
0.000

0.000

0.004
0.544

0.358

0.000

0.003
0.000
0.003
0.067
0.003
0.018
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.001

0.005

0.001

0.000
0.005
0.010

0.004
0.002

0.011

0.070

0.000
0.095
0.007
0.001
0.011
0.444

0.010

0.009
0.395
0.136
0.003
0.003
0.056
0.019
0.004

0.001

0.025
0.782

0.111

0.000

0.012
0.003
0.001
0.038
0.003
0.025
0.001

0.001
0.020
0.012

0.062

0.004

0.000
0.006
0.044

0.035
0.003




cadbwall Covered adobe walls

shngwall Wood planks/shingles
walls
pstnwall Pillared stone walls

sadbwall Adobe with sod walls

betnwall Beton panels walls
othwall Other type of walls
noroof Dwelling has no roof
natroof Thatch/straw roof
matroof Rustic mat roof
wproof Wood planks roof
cardroof Cardboard roof
mtlroof Metal roof
woodroof Wood roof

cmtfroof Calamine/cement fiber
roof
tileroof Ceramic tile roof

cmtroof Cement roof
cmtproof Concrete panels roof

sltroof Slate roof

adbroof Adobe roof

tkroof Tol/Kir roof

raroof Ruberoid/asbest roof
othroof Other type of roof
cookelec Electricity for cooking

cookgas LPG, natural gas for
cooking

cookkero Kerosene/diesel fuel
for cooking

cookcoal Coal, lignite for
cooking

cookchar Charcoal for cooking

cookwood Wood, straw for
cooking

cookdung Dung for cooking
cooknot Does not cook
memgd Great difficulty making
ends meet

memsd Some difficulty making
ends meet

memld A little difficulty making
ends meet

memfe Fairly easy to make
ends meet

meme Easy to make ends meet

memve Very easy to make ends
meet

memdk DK about difficulty
making ends meet

0.118

0.012

0.358

0.195

0.001
0.019
0.003
0.002
0.004
0.001
0.000
0.045
0.001
0.001

0.060
0.000
0.002

0.225
0.003
0.004
0.626
0.018
0.352

0.253

0.006

0.007

0.012

0.353

0.353
0.000
0.552

0.177

0.249

0.016

0.001

0.000

0.002

0.072

0.006

0.489

0.124

0.003
0.006
0.000
0.000
0.001
0.004
0.001
0.037
0.003
0.001

0.061
0.002
0.009

0.235
0.003
0.007
0.611
0.023
0.306

0.568

0.007

0.005

0.012

0.097

0.097
0.001
0.342

0.302

0.295

0.050

0.006

0.000

0.003

0.035

0.010

0.609

0.082

0.019
0.001
0.001
0.000
0.000
0.002
0.000
0.043
0.000
0.001

0.044
0.000
0.028

0.248
0.001
0.082
0.533
0.016
0.216

0.761

0.002

0.000

0.003

0.016

0.016
0.000
0.351

0.337

0.207

0.095

0.008

0.000

0.002

0.011

0.003

0.698

0.030

0.140
0.001
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.001
0.000
0.040
0.001
0.000

0.017
0.002
0.133

0.157
0.000
0.264
0.376
0.008
0.128

0.871

0.001

0.000

0.000

0.001

0.001
0.000
0.337

0.318

0.211

0.120

0.008

0.000

0.002

0.002

0.005

0.566

0.001

0.398
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.049
0.000
0.000

0.002
0.001
0.107

0.063
0.000
0.653
0.124
0.001
0.054

0.945

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000
0.001
0.195

0.329

0.166

0.272

0.031

0.004

0.002

0.045

0.007

0.548

0.082

0.123
0.005
0.001
0.000
0.001
0.002
0.000
0.043
0.001
0.000

0.035
0.001
0.059

0.181
0.001
0.220
0.440
0.013
0.204

0.695

0.003

0.002

0.005

0.087

0.087
0.000
0.348

0.295

0.223

0.117

0.011

0.001

0.002




HV244 Own land usable for
agriculture

OWNLAND If household works
own or family's agric. land

memsleep Number of members
per sleeping room

0.773

0.838

2.752

0.646

0.835

2.344

0.394

0.832

2.256

0.130

0.818

2.260

0.047

0.793

1.938

0.379

0.822

2.293




	Composite

